POINTS OF DIFFERENCE
• Separate outputs for load and battery with No-break switching between charger and
battery
• Battery detection—regular battery presence and battery circuit integrity checks
• Automatic temperature compensated output voltage (customizable)
• Battery deep discharge protection with low voltage disconnect
• Power loss & battery system alarms through relays and LED indication
• Different output connector models : studs, phoenix & Anderson connectors

Mating screw terminal plug for DC output
Mating screw terminal plug for alarms
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
1. AC INPUT IEC60320 - C13
2. Digital Inputs (pins 1,2)/ Input or Output (pin 3)/ Return (pin 4)  (Optional)
3. Alarm Relay Form C (Aux , Power & Battery)
4. Load & Battery M8 stud connection
5. LED Indications ( Battery OK, Power OK and Standby)
6. Comms Port (optional)
7. Temperature Compensation Sensor
5
FRONT PANEL
T  = Yes Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 30, 36, 48VDC DC output (nominal battery voltage)
Function
Optional  Interface Port
485 = RS485 232 = RS232 LAN+=SNMP-Webpages 485+=Modbus RTU
Power 750W
X = Pluggable connector    S = Stud     A= Anderson connectors Output DC connector
SR750HI  12   T  F   X   L  DC   - 485+
Standby Button
HL = DC PSU/charger  - 2 terminal output ( see separate datasheet)
HI = No-Break™ DC UPS - 3 terminal output (separate battery output )
New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - Asia & Middle East: sales@heliosps.asia
Turns output on/off
Type of cooling F = Fan
1
4
2 3
6
7